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Announcement 
 

The Eissportclub Erfurt e.V. (ESC) is pleased to invite you to take part at the international speed skating 

competitions: 

Erfurt Race - Season 2023/2024 

 
The competitions will be held in accordance to the following conditions related to the regulations of 

the International Skating Union (ISU). The competitions takes place at the “Gunda-Niemann-

Stirnemann-Eishalle Erfurt”. 

 

 

Organizer     Eissportclub Erfurt e.V. 

 Arnstädter Str. 53 

 99096 Erfurt / Germany 

 Phone: +49 (0) 361 - 644 94 0 

 E-Mail: office@eisschnelllauf-erfurt.de 

 

Track A standard speed skating track of 400 meters to the lap laid out at the “Gunda 

Niemann-Stirnemann-Halle”, an artificially frozen indoor skating rink in Erfurt. The 

radii of the inner and outer competition lanes are 25 and 29 meters, respectively. 

The width of each competition lane is 4 meters and there is an inside training lane 

with width of 4 meters. 

 

Program Ladies and Men:  500m, 1.000m, 1.500m, 3.000m, 5.000m, 

  Mass Start Race, Team-Pursuit 

 Age group:  Juniors E, Juniors D, Juniors C, Juniors B, Juniors A, Seniors 

 

 max. 2 distances for each athlete per day  

 

Competitions / Entries / Start Times 

  

 

Date Start Times Entries Deadline 

Saturday, 07.10.2023 12:00 h Wednesday, 04.10.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 14.10.2023 

(ISU competition) 

12:00 h Wednesday, 11.10.2023  18:00 h 

Sunday, 15.10.2023 

(ISU competition) 

10:00 h Wednesday, 11.10.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 21.10.2023 

(ISU competition) 

12:00 h Wednesday, 18.10.2023  18:00 h 

Sunday, 22.10.2023 

(ISU competition) 

10:00 h Wednesday, 18.10.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 28.10.2023 

(ISU competition) 

12:00 h Wednesday, 25.10.2023  18:00 h 

Sunday, 29.10.2023 

(ISU competition) 

10:00 h Wednesday, 25.10.2023  18:00 h 
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Date Start Times Entries Deadline 

Saturday, 04.11.2022 

(ISU competition) 

12:00 h Wednesday, 01.11.2023  18:00 h 

Sunday, 05.11.2022 

(ISU competition) 

10:00 h Wednesday, 01.11.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 11.11.2023 12:00 h Wednesday, 08.11.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 02.12.2023 12:00 h Wednesday, 29.11.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 16.12.2023 12:00 h Wednesday, 06.12.2023  18:00 h 

Friday, 29.12.2023 

(ISU competition) 

12:00 h Tuesday, 26.12.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 30.12.2023 

(ISU competition) 

12:00 h Tuesday, 26.12.2023  18:00 h 

Saturday, 06.01.2024 

(ISU competition) 

12:00 h Wednesday, 03.01.2024  18:00 h 

Sunday, 07.01.2024 

(ISU competition) 

10:00 h Wednesday, 03.01.2024  18:00 h 

Sunday, 14.01.2024 12:00 h Wednesday, 10.01.2024  18:00 h 

Saturday, 20.01.2024 12:00 h Wednesday, 18.01.2024  18:00 h 

Saturday, 17.02.2024 12:00 h Wednesday, 14.02.2024  18:00 h 

 

Regulations The regulations of the general announcement for the speed skating competition 

2023/2024 in Erfurt apply. 

 

Entrance fee 10,00 € per competition for each athlete and 

 10,00 € per each distance for each athlete 

  

 The entrance fee must be paid before the start of the competition. 

 

Drawing The day before the competition - 12:00 h. 

 The start list will be posted on the website www.eisschnelllauf-erfurt.de. 

  

Liability The ESC assume no responsibility for or liability with respect to bodily or personal 

injury or property damage incurred in connection with the International Race in 

Erfurt. Each skater or accompanying person is solely responsible for providing 

insurance coverage thereto. 
 

Accommodation  The Erfurt Tourismus & Marketing GmbH will help you to find a private room or a 

room in a boarding-house or in a hotel.  

 

 Address: Erfurt Tourismus & Marketing GmbH 

  Benediktsplatz 1 

  99084 Erfurt / Germany 

  Phone: +49  361  6640 110 

  Fax: +49  361  6640 280 

  E-Mail:  zimmer@erfurt-tourismus.de 

  Web:  https://www.erfurt-tourismus.de/en  

 

 

All information and results of the competition: 

www.eisschnelllauf-erfurt.de 
 


